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METHODOLOGY NOTE

ComRes interviewed 2,004 British adults online from 11th to 13th January 2013. Data were weighted to be demographically representative of all GB adults aged
18+. ComRes is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

All press releases or other publications must be checked with ComRes before use. ComRes requires 48 hours to check a press release unless otherwise agreed.



Table 1

ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th-13th January 2013

ITV News Index

Q.1 Do you, or would you, trust each of the following politicians to see the country through the current economic situation?

Base: All respondents

Total
Unweighted base 2004
Weighted base 2004

Chancellor of the Exchequer, George Osborne

Yes 435
22%

No 1116
56%

Don't know 453
23%

Prime Minister, David Cameron

Yes 710
35%

No 991
49%

Don't know 303
15%

Deputy Prime Minister, Nick Cleqg

Yes 316
16%

No 1306
65%

Don't know 382
19%

Prepared by ComRes

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1l Cc2 DE Public vate
970 1034 242 279 362 355 309 457 587 620 296 501 270 783
982 1022 241 321 381 341 301 421 541 581 421 461 297 825
257 177 34 46 66 63 86 140 148 130 92 65 45 176
26% 17% 14% 14% 17% 18% 29% 33% 27% 22% 22% 14% 15% 21%
560 556 125 182 234 217 154 204 293 314 225 284 193 456
57% 54% 52% 57% 62% 64% 51% 48% 54% 54% 54% 62% 65% 55%
165 288 82 93 81 61 60 76 100 137 103 112 59 193
17% 28% 34% 29% 21% 18% 20% 18% 19% 24% 25% 24% 20% 23%
383 327 71 88 119 111 128 193 224 225 148 114 92 305
39% 32% 30% 27% 31% 33% 43% 46% 41% 39% 35% 25% 31% 37%
489 502 118 169 218 188 129 169 236 268 207 279 167 390
50% 49% 49% 53% 57% 55% 43% 40% 44% 46% 49% 61% 56% 47%
110 193 51 64 44 42 43 59 81 88 66 68 39 129
11% 19% 21% 20% 12% 12% 14% 14% 15% 15% 16% 15% 13% 16%
173 142 29 58 62 42 59 66 103 98 62 53 58 137
18% 14% 12% 18% 16% 12% 20% 16% 19% 17% 15% 12% 19% 17%
665 642 152 187 253 243 192 280 344 366 276 320 191 524
68% 63% 63% 58% 66% 71% 64% 67% 64% 63% 65% 70% 64% 64%
144 238 60 76 66 55 50 74 94 117 84 87 49 164
15% 23% 25% 24% 17% 16% 17% 18% 17% 20% 20% 19% 16% 20%
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ITV News Index
ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th-13th January 2013

Table 1
Q.1 Do you, or would you, trust each of the following politicians to see the country through the current economic situation?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1l Cc2 DE Public vate
Weighted base 2004 982 1022 241 321 381 341 301 421 541 581 421 461 297 825
Leader of the Opposition, Ed Miliband
Yes 484 265 219 71 86 98 78 66 85 125 131 101 127 83 191
24% 27% 21% 30% 27% 26% 23% 22% 20% 23% 23% 24% 28% 28% 23%
No 1124 579 546 101 151 207 191 192 283 333 349 222 220 151 467
56% 59% 53% 42% 47% 54% 56% 64% 67% 62% 60% 53% 48% 51% 57%
Don't know 396 139 257 69 84 76 72 43 53 83 102 98 114 63 167
20% 14% 25% 29% 26% 20% 21% 14% 13% 15% 17% 23% 25% 21% 20%
Shadow Chancellor, Ed Balls
Yes 358 207 151 36 57 74 61 49 81 103 103 70 82 65 136
18% 21% 15% 15% 18% 20% 18% 16% 19% 19% 18% 17% 18% 22% 16%
No 1155 598 557 119 161 210 195 197 274 333 340 221 261 158 481
58% 61% 54% 49% 50% 55% 57% 65% 65% 62% 59% 52% 57% 53% 58%
Don't know 491 177 314 86 103 96 86 55 65 104 138 130 119 74 208
24% 18% 31% 36% 32% 25% 25% 18% 16% 19% 24% 31% 26% 25% 25%
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Table 1

Q.1 Do you, or would you, trust each of the following politicians to see the country through the current economic situation?

Base: All respondents

Total England

Unweighted base 2004
Weighted base 2004

Chancellor of the Exchequer, George Osborne

ITV News Index

ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th-13th January 2013

Page 3

Absolutes/col percents

Yes 435
22%

No 1116
56%

Don't know 453
23%

Prime Minister, David Cameron

Yes 710
35%

No 991
49%

Don't know 303

15%

Deputy Prime Minister, Nick Clegg

Yes 316
16%

No 1306
65%

Don't know 382
19%

Prepared by ComRes

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work-  Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire &  West East NET: ing ing Not working and not  state with a

Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Work- full part work-  seeking seeking pension private House
land East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West ing time time ing work work only pension _person

1743 179 95 240 172 204 159 82 186 191 298 198 1053 733 320 951 143 125 114 400 169

1724 174 91 235 177 185 156 106 188 252 257 183 1122 882 240 882 137 118 104 359 163

382 22 18 43 41 34 34 30 51 43 73 45 221 180 41 214 17 18 28 125 27
22% 13% 20% 18% 23% 18% 22% 29% 27% 17% 28% 25% 20% 20% 17% 24% 12% 15% 27% 35% 16%

939 114 57 146 95 110 82 63 91 145 117 97 649 509 140 467 81 67 57 165 98
54% 66% 62% 62% 54% 59% 53% 59% 48% 57% 46% 53% 58% 58% 58% 53% 59% 57% 54% 46% 60%

403 37 16 47 41 42 39 13 46 64 67 41 252 193 59 201 40 33 20 70 39
23% 22% 18% 20% 23% 23% 25% 12% 25% 25% 26% 22% 22% 22% 25% 23% 29% 28% 19% 20% 24%

633 40 31 72 57 58 59 37 73 93 120 71 397 317 80 313 31 29 43 170 40
37% 23% 34% 31% 32% 31% 38% 35% 39% 37% 47% 39% 35% 36% 33% 35% 22% 24% 41% 47% 25%

824 109 48 132 92 97 75 58 79 123 96 82 558 436 122 434 81 71 52 133 96
48% 63% 53% 56% 52% 52% 48% 55% 42% 49% 37% 45% 50% 49% 51% 49% 59% 61% 49% 37% 59%

267 25 12 32 28 31 21 11 36 36 41 30 168 129 39 135 25 18 10 56 27
15% 14% 13% 13% 16% 17% 14% 11% 19% 14% 16% 16% 15% 15% 16% 15% 18% 15% 9% 16% 16%

268 23 15 35 24 26 23 25 32 34 49 30 195 158 37 121 11 10 12 66 22
16% 13% 17% 15% 14% 14% 15% 23% 17% 13% 19% 16% 17% 18% 15% 14% 8% 8% 12% 18% 14%

1124 114 57 167 116 120 102 68 107 176 159 119 715 560 155 591 92 86 71 234 109
65% 65% 63% 71% 66% 65% 66% 64% 57% 70% 62% 65% 64% 64% 64% 67% 68% 73% 68% 65% 67%

332 37 19 33 36 40 30 13 48 42 49 34 213 164 49 169 34 22 22 60 32
19% 21% 21% 14% 20% 21% 20% 12% 26% 17% 19% 19% 19% 19% 20% 19% 25% 19% 21% 17% 20%
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Absolutes/col percents
Table 1

Q.1 Do you, or would you, trust each of the following politicians to see the country through the current economic situation?
Base: All respondents

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work-  Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire &  West East NET: ing ing Not working and not  state with a
Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Work- full part work-  seeking seeking pension private House
Total England land East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West ing time time ing work work only pension _person
Weighted base 2004 1724 174 91 235 177 185 156 106 188 252 257 183 1122 882 240 882 137 118 104 359 163
Leader of the Opposition, Ed Miliband
Yes 484 410 46 36 62 52 47 36 27 31 62 41 43 274 219 55 210 31 33 19 71 55
24% 24% 27% 40% 26% 30% 26% 23% 26% 16% 24% 16% 24% 24% 25% 23% 24% 23% 28% 18% 20% 34%
No 1124 982 84 35 130 91 100 87 58 115 147 170 107 618 486 132 506 66 55 68 246 71
56% 57% 48% 39% 55% 51% 54% 56% 55% 61% 58% 66% 59% 55% 55% 55% 57% 48% 47% 65% 69% 43%
Don't know 396 332 43 19 44 34 38 32 20 43 43 47 33 229 176 53 166 39 29 18 43 37
20% 19% 25% 21% 19% 19% 21% 21% 19% 23% 17% 18% 18% 20% 20% 22% 19% 29% 25% 17% 12% 23%
Shadow Chancellor, Ed Balls
Yes 358 293 40 27 44 29 27 25 25 34 46 31 30 201 163 38 157 18 19 21 61 38
18% 17% 23% 30% 19% 17% 15% 16% 24% 18% 18% 12% 16% 18% 19% 16% 18% 13% 16% 20% 17% 23%
No 1155 1015 85 39 140 103 105 94 54 107 151 161 114 639 499 140 515 69 66 63 241 77
58% 59% 49% 43% 59% 59% 57% 60% 51% 57% 60% 63% 62% 57% 57% 58% 58% 50% 56% 60% 67% 47%
Don't know 491 415 49 25 52 44 53 37 27 47 55 64 39 282 219 63 209 50 33 20 58 48
24% 24% 28% 27% 22% 25% 28% 24% 25% 25% 22% 25% 21% 25% 25% 26% 24% 36% 28% 20% 16% 29%
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Table 2

ITV News Index

ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th-13th January 2013

Q.2 Do you think that the Coalition Government is good or bad for Britain?

Base: All respondents

Total

Unweighted base 2004

Weighted base 2004

Good 576
29%

Bad 1056
53%

Don't know 371
19%

Prepared by ComRes

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1l Cc2 DE Public vate
970 1034 242 279 362 355 309 457 587 620 296 501 270 783
982 1022 241 321 381 341 301 421 541 581 421 461 297 825
318 258 58 72 98 92 110 147 192 182 114 89 80 251
32% 25% 24% 23% 26% 27% 36% 35% 35% 31% 27% 19% 27% 30%
524 532 108 159 220 202 155 213 267 290 214 285 163 412
53% 52% 45% 49% 58% 59% 51% 51% 49% 50% 51% 62% 55% 50%
140 232 75 90 63 47 36 60 82 110 93 87 54 162
14% 23% 31% 28% 17% 14% 12% 14% 15% 19% 22% 19% 18% 20%
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Table 2

ITV News Index

ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th-13th January 2013

Q.2 Do you think that the Coalition Government is good or bad for Britain?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Good

Bad

Don't know

2004
2004

576
29%

1056
53%

371
19%

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents

Total England

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work-  Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire &  West East NET: ing ing Not working and not  state with a
Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Work- full part work-  seeking seeking pension private House
land East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West ing time time ing work work only pension _person
1743 179 95 240 172 204 159 82 186 191 298 198 1053 733 320 951 143 125 114 400 169
1724 174 91 235 177 185 156 106 188 252 257 183 1122 882 240 882 137 118 104 359 163
507 38 24 56 42 45 47 31 62 68 100 62 332 265 67 245 26 35 25 130 29
29% 22% 26% 24% 24% 24% 30% 29% 33% 27% 39% 34% 30% 30% 28% 28% 19% 30% 24% 36% 18%
898 109 60 139 94 108 78 50 81 129 118 91 574 452 122 482 75 61 60 181 105
52% 62% 67% 59% 53% 58% 50% 47% 43% 51% 46% 50% 51% 51% 51% 55% 55% 52% 58% 50% 64%
319 27 7 40 40 32 31 25 45 55 39 30 216 164 52 155 36 22 19 49 30
18% 16% 7% 17% 23% 17% 20% 24% 24% 22% 15% 17% 19% 19% 21% 18% 26% 18% 18% 14% 18%
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ITV News Index
ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th-13th January 2013

Table 3

Q.3 At this current time, how well prepared do you think that your local authority is in its ability to handle
severe cold weather, icy conditions and heavy snow?

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1l C2 DE Public vate

Unweighted base 2004 970 1034 242 279 362 355 309 457 587 620 296 501 270 783

Weighted base 2004 982 1022 241 321 381 341 301 421 541 581 421 461 297 825

Well prepared 546 309 237 42 77 100 81 100 147 177 163 129 77 77 243
27% 31% 23% 17% 24% 26% 24% 33% 35% 33% 28% 31% 17% 26% 29%

Neither well nor badly 782 375 408 95 127 148 128 114 171 212 221 166 184 117 299
prepared 39% 38% 40% 39% 39% 39% 37% 38% 41% 39% 38% 39% 40% 39% 36%

Badly prepared 455 201 253 84 82 95 91 60 44 99 120 94 142 74 202
23% 21% 25% 35% 25% 25% 27% 20% 11% 18% 21% 22% 31% 25% 24%

Don't know 221 97 124 20 36 38 41 27 58 53 77 32 58 29 81
11% 10% 12% 8% 11% 10% 12% 9% 14% 10% 13% 8% 13% 10% 10%
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ITV News Index
ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th-13th January 2013

Absolutes/col percents
Table 3
Q.3 At this current time, how well prepared do you think that your local authority is in its ability to handle
severe cold weather, icy conditions and heavy snow?
Base: All respondents

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work-  Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire &  West East NET: ing ing Not working and not  state with a
Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Work- full part work-  seeking seeking pension private House
Total England land East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West ing time time ing work work only pension _person
Unweighted base 2004 1743 179 95 240 172 204 159 82 186 191 298 198 1053 733 320 951 143 125 114 400 169
Weighted base 2004 1724 174 91 235 177 185 156 106 188 252 257 183 1122 882 240 882 137 118 104 359 163
Well prepared 546 443 68 23 72 51 43 45 35 51 64 62 32 320 256 64 226 16 16 30 130 35
27% 26% 39% 25% 31% 29% 23% 29% 33% 27% 25% 24% 17% 29% 29% 27% 26% 11% 13% 28% 36% 21%
Neither well nor badly 782 693 58 32 93 72 70 59 31 77 90 121 78 416 325 90 366 57 51 43 146 69
prepared 39% 40% 34% 35% 40% 41% 38% 38% 29% 41% 36% 47% 42% 37% 37% 38% 42% 42% 44% 41% 41% 42%
Badly prepared 455 391 38 24 44 42 44 34 26 31 65 51 55 276 219 57 179 41 39 13 41 45
23% 23% 22% 27% 19% 24% 24% 22% 25% 16% 26% 20% 30% 25% 25% 24% 20% 30% 33% 12% 11% 28%
Don't know 221 196 10 12 26 11 28 17 15 29 32 23 19 110 81 29 111 23 12 19 43 14
11% 11% 6% 13% 11% 6% 15% 11% 14% 15% 13% 9% 10% 10% 9% 12% 13% 17% 10% 18% 12% 9%

Prepared by ComRes COITIRES




ITV News Index
ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th-13th January 2013

Table 4

Q.4 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents

Page 9

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE Public vate
Unweighted base 2004 970 1034 242 279 362 355 309 457 587 620 296 501 270 783
Weighted base 2004 982 1022 241 321 381 341 301 421 541 581 421 461 297 825
a) The large amounts of rain that parts of Britain have experienced recently is evidence that climate change is real
Agree 1045 458 587 119 175 224 180 149 198 263 306 224 252 170 425
52% 47% 57% 50% 54% 59% 53% 50% 47% 49% 53% 53% 55% 57% 52%
Disagree 541 333 208 65 65 95 103 91 121 164 159 115 103 74 245
27% 34% 20% 27% 20% 25% 30% 30% 29% 30% 27% 27% 22% 25% 30%
Don't know 418 191 227 56 81 61 57 60 102 114 116 82 106 53 155
21% 19% 22% 23% 25% 16% 17% 20% 24% 21% 20% 20% 23% 18% 19%
b) I believe in climate change but not that it is principally caused by human activity
Agree 686 347 339 56 85 109 138 116 183 194 193 128 171 92 277
34% 35% 33% 23% 27% 29% 40% 39% 43% 36% 33% 30% 37% 31% 34%
Disagree 965 487 479 127 165 197 157 145 175 276 272 213 204 145 418
48% 50% 47% 53% 51% 52% 46% 48% 42% 51% 47% 51% 44% 49% 51%
Don't know 353 148 204 58 71 75 47 39 63 71 116 80 86 60 130
18% 15% 20% 24% 22% 20% 14% 13% 15% 13% 20% 19% 19% 20% 16%
c) | believe in climate change and that it is principally caused by human activity
Agree 886 415 471 134 167 183 145 122 135 249 257 195 184 139 383
44% 42% 46% 56% 52% 48% 42% 41% 32% 46% 44% 46% 40% 47% 46%
Disagree 744 421 323 64 88 130 144 124 194 213 214 150 168 104 306
37% 43% 32% 27% 27% 34% 42% 41% 46% 39% 37% 36% 36% 35% 37%
Don't know 374 146 228 42 66 67 52 55 92 79 110 76 109 55 135
19% 15% 22% 17% 21% 18% 15% 18% 22% 15% 19% 18% 24% 18% 16%

Prepared by ComRes
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ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th-13th January 2013

Table 4
Q.4 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Page 10

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1l Cc2 DE Public vate
Weighted base 2004 982 1022 241 321 381 341 301 421 541 581 421 461 297 825
d) | have been unable to make a journey | intended to make in the past 12 months due to extreme weather conditions
Agree 475 212 263 77 90 102 77 60 69 123 140 101 111 76 223
24% 22% 26% 32% 28% 27% 23% 20% 16% 23% 24% 24% 24% 26% 27%
Disagree 1438 727 710 144 210 256 251 229 347 408 414 299 316 210 564
72% 74% 70% 60% 65% 67% 74% 76% 83% 75% 71% 71% 69% 70% 68%
Don't know 91 42 49 20 20 22 13 11 5 10 27 21 34 11 38
5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4% 4% 1% 2% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5%
e) | have not made any preparations for potential severe cold weather such as buying road salt, snow-chains for my car, or additional supplies of food or drink
Agree 1242 635 607 175 215 242 199 180 230 339 378 262 263 184 543
62% 65% 59% 73% 67% 64% 58% 60% 55% 63% 65% 62% 57% 62% 66%
Disagree 681 310 371 46 87 115 133 116 184 188 176 146 170 102 251
34% 32% 36% 19% 27% 30% 39% 39% 44% 35% 30% 35% 37% 34% 30%
Don't know 81 38 43 20 18 24 9 4 6 14 27 12 28 11 31
4% 4% 4% 8% 6% 6% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4%
f) Only some snowfall can make it feel like it is a proper winter
Agree 1017 528 490 144 193 204 159 136 182 276 309 199 234 160 426
51% 54% 48% 60% 60% 53% 47% 45% 43% 51% 53% 47% 51% 54% 52%
Disagree 858 397 461 77 95 143 158 157 228 241 240 194 183 122 343
43% 40% 45% 32% 30% 37% 46% 52% 54% 44% 41% 46% 40% 41% 42%
Don't know 129 58 71 20 33 35 23 7 10 24 32 28 44 16 56
6% 6% 7% 8% 10% 9% 7% 2% 2% 4% 6% 7% 10% 5% 7%

Prepared by ComRes
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ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th-13th January 2013

ITV News Index

Table 4
Q.4 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1l Cc2 DE Public vate
Weighted base 2004 982 1022 241 321 381 341 301 421 541 581 421 461 297 825
a) The running of trains, buses and airports are too often disrupted by snow and icy conditions
Agree 1672 807 865 176 253 325 292 264 362 454 478 353 387 248 690
83% 82% 85% 73% 79% 85% 86% 88% 86% 84% 82% 84% 84% 83% 84%
Disagree 197 110 88 36 34 25 27 31 44 65 63 41 29 31 79
10% 11% 9% 15% 11% 7% 8% 10% 10% 12% 11% 10% 6% 10% 10%
Don't know 134 66 68 28 34 30 22 6 15 22 41 27 45 18 55
7% 7% 7% 12% 11% 8% 6% 2% 3% 4% 7% 6% 10% 6% 7%
h) Those who run trains, buses and airports should be better prepared by now for snow and icy conditions
Agree 1801 858 942 203 267 345 317 274 395 497 519 374 411 272 737
90% 87% 92% 84% 83% 91% 93% 91% 94% 92% 89% 89% 89% 91% 89%
Disagree 89 63 26 8 28 11 8 18 16 22 25 26 16 10 48
4% 6% 3% 3% 9% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 6%
Don't know 114 61 53 30 26 25 16 8 10 22 37 21 34 15 39
6% 6% 5% 12% 8% % 5% 3% 2% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5%

Prepared by ComRes
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ITV News Index
ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th-13th January 2013

Absolutes/col percents
Table 4
Q.4 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work-  Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire &  West East NET: ing ing Not working and not  state with a
Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Work- full part work-  seeking seeking pension private House
Total England land East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West ing time time ing work work only pension _person
Unweighted base 2004 1743 179 95 240 172 204 159 82 186 191 298 198 1053 733 320 951 143 125 114 400 169
Weighted base 2004 1724 174 91 235 177 185 156 106 188 252 257 183 1122 882 240 882 137 118 104 359 163
a) The large amounts of rain that parts of Britain have experienced recently is evidence that climate change is real
Agree 1045 880 109 53 127 90 99 73 55 76 153 125 83 595 455 140 450 75 61 57 159 98
52% 51% 63% 59% 54% 51% 54% 47% 52% 40% 61% 49% 46% 53% 52% 58% 51% 55% 52% 55% 44% 60%
Disagree 541 487 32 22 65 52 37 48 23 56 64 90 52 319 255 64 222 23 30 26 108 35
27% 28% 18% 24% 28% 29% 20% 31% 21% 30% 25% 35% 29% 28% 29% 27% 25% 17% 25% 25% 30% 21%
Don't know 418 357 33 16 44 35 49 34 28 56 35 41 47 208 172 36 210 39 27 21 93 30
21% 21% 19% 17% 19% 20% 26% 22% 26% 30% 14% 16% 26% 19% 19% 15% 24% 28% 23% 20% 26% 18%
b) | believe in climate change but not that it is principally caused by human activity
Agree 686 582 61 21 80 63 55 64 43 80 68 86 64 369 293 77 317 40 26 51 145 55
34% 34% 35% 23% 34% 36% 30% 41% 41% 43% 27% 33% 35% 33% 33% 32% 36% 29% 22% 49% 40% 34%
Disagree 965 830 90 56 117 79 94 59 46 79 133 126 87 563 441 122 402 58 67 38 166 73
48% 48% 52% 62% 50% 44% 51% 38% 43% 42% 53% 49% 48% 50% 50% 51% 46% 42% 57% 36% 46% 45%
Don't know 353 312 23 13 38 35 36 32 17 29 52 45 31 190 148 42 163 39 24 15 48 36
18% 18% 13% 15% 16% 20% 20% 21% 16% 15% 20% 18% 17% 17% 17% 17% 18% 28% 21% 15% 13% 22%
c) I believe in climate change and that it is principally caused by human activity
Agree 886 762 81 47 108 72 83 57 44 74 129 110 81 522 406 116 364 61 67 36 126 74
44% 44% 46% 52% 46% 41% 45% 37% 41% 40% 51% 43% 44% 47% 46% 48% 41% 45% 57% 34% 35% 45%
Disagree 744 640 60 28 92 67 64 68 44 77 78 100 67 410 330 81 334 41 27 44 163 58
37% 37% 34% 31% 39% 38% 34% 43% 41% 41% 31% 39% 37% 37% 37% 34% 38% 30% 23% 42% 45% 35%
Don't know 374 322 33 15 36 38 38 31 18 36 46 47 35 190 146 43 184 34 24 25 70 31
19% 19% 19% 17% 15% 21% 21% 20% 17% 19% 18% 18% 19% 17% 17% 18% 21% 25% 20% 24% 19% 19%

Prepared by ComRes
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ITV News Index
ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th-13th January 2013

Absolutes/col percents
Table 4

Q.4 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work-  Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire &  West East NET: ing ing Not working and not  state with a
Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Work- full part work-  seeking seeking pension private House
Total England land East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West ing time time ing work work only pension _person
Weighted base 2004 1724 174 91 235 177 185 156 106 188 252 257 183 1122 882 240 882 137 118 104 359 163

d) | have been unable to make a journey | intended to make in the past 12 months due to extreme weather conditions

Agree 475 403 44 32 53 40 41 22 27 38 82 50 a7 300 234 66 175 32 32 16 60 35
24% 23% 26% 35% 22% 23% 22% 14% 26% 20% 32% 19% 25% 27% 27% 27% 20% 24% 27% 15% 17% 21%

Disagree 1438 1239 123 57 177 128 131 120 76 142 155 197 131 773 609 165 665 90 72 86 295 120
2% 2% 71% 63% 75% 73% 71% 7% 2% 76% 61% 7% 2% 69% 69% 68% 75% 66% 61% 82% 82% 74%

Don't know 91 82 7 2 5 8 14 14 3 8 16 10 5 49 39 10 42 14 14 2 4 8
5% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 8% 9% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 10% 12% 2% 1% 5%

e) | have not made any preparations for potential severe cold weather such as buying road salt, snow-chains for my car, or additional supplies of food or drink

Agree 1242 1081 97 58 157 96 117 96 64 120 168 159 111 727 575 152 515 84 75 53 216 87
62% 63% 56% 64% 67% 54% 63% 61% 61% 64% 66% 62% 61% 65% 65% 63% 58% 61% 64% 51% 60% 53%

Disagree 681 568 73 31 69 75 50 46 40 61 79 92 65 353 273 80 328 42 30 50 138 68
34% 33% 42% 34% 29% 42% 27% 29% 37% 33% 31% 36% 35% 31% 31% 33% 37% 30% 25% 48% 38% 42%

Don't know 81 74 5 1 9 6 18 14 2 6 6 6 7 42 34 8 38 11 13 1 5 9
4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 10% 9% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 11% 1% 1% 5%

f) Only some snowfall can make it feel like it is a proper winter

Agree 1017 876 93 55 115 107 88 91 48 90 123 123 84 586 466 120 431 62 69 a7 163 91
51% 51% 53% 61% 49% 61% 48% 58% 45% 48% 49% 48% 46% 52% 53% 50% 49% 45% 59% 45% 45% 56%

Disagree 858 732 76 28 113 63 76 54 50 89 109 115 86 465 358 107 393 52 37 53 192 59
43% 42% 44% 31% 48% 35% 41% 35% 47% 47% 43% 45% 47% 41% 41% 45% 45% 38% 32% 50% 53% 36%

Don't know 129 116 5 7 8 7 21 11 8 9 20 19 13 71 58 14 57 23 11 5 5 13
6% 7% 3% 8% 3% 4% 11% 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 17% 10% 5% 1% 8%
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Table 4

ITV News Index

ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th-13th January 2013

Q.4 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents

Total England

Weighted base 2004

Agree 1672
83%

Disagree 197
10%

Don't know 134

7%
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Absolutes/col percents

Agree 1801
90%

Disagree 89
4%

Don't know 114

6%

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work-  Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire &  West East NET: ing ing Not working and not  state with a

Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Work- full part work-  seeking seeking pension private House
land East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West ing time time ing work work only pension _person

1724 174 91 235 177 185 156 106 188 252 257 183 1122 882 240 882 137 118 104 359 163

a) The running of trains, buses and airports are too often disrupted by snow and icy conditions

1446 138 81 201 151 153 121 87 157 216 222 143 939 734 205 733 107 88 93 303 142
84% 80% 89% 85% 85% 83% 78% 82% 84% 86% 86% 78% 84% 83% 85% 83% 78% 74% 89% 84% 87%

163 23 7 19 14 16 19 11 18 22 23 25 110 86 24 87 14 14 9 42 9
9% 13% 8% 8% 8% 9% 12% 10% 9% 9% 9% 14% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 8% 12% 5%

115 12 3 15 12 16 15 8 13 14 12 14 73 61 12 61 16 16 2 14 13
7% 7% 3% 7% 7% 9% 10% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 5% 7% 11% 13% 2% 4% 8%

h) Those who run trains, buses and airports should be better prepared by now for snow and icy conditions

1555 153 87 209 154 159 142 93 166 233 241 164 1009 785 224 792 112 99 100 332 149
90% 88% 96% 89% 87% 86% 91% 88% 88% 92% 94% 90% 90% 89% 93% 90% 82% 84% 96% 92% 91%

72 12 1 13 9 7 4 5 11 9 6 10 59 49 10 30 6 3 2 17 3
4% 7% 1% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 2% 6% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2%

97 9 2 14 13 19 9 8 11 10 10 9 54 48 6 60 19 16 3 10 12
6% 5% 2% 6% 7% 11% 6% % 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% % 14% 14% 2% 3% 7%
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